

CAUSE NO. 2011-CI-02000

PATRICIA BURNS CLARK DAILEY, SOLE INCOME AND ONLY PRIMARY BENEFICIARY OF THE PATRICIA BURNS CLARK TRUST UNDER THE WILL OF T.E. BURNS AND THE PATRICIA BURNS CLARK IRREVOCABLE TRUST, BY AND THROUGH CAROLYN J. CLARK IN HER CAPACITY AS HER ATTORNEY-IN-FACT,

Plaintiffs,

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,
INDIVIDUALLY AND IN ITS
CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PATRICIA BURNS CLARK TRUST
UNDER THE WILL OF T.E. BURNS
AND THE PATRICIA BURNS CLARK
IRREVOCABLE TRUST, and PATRICIA
SHULTZ-ORMOND.

Defendants.

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

438TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

On September 14, 2012, the Court heard the Motion to Compel Production of Witness Statements (the "Motion") filed by the Plaintiffs and Intervenors in Cause No. 2011-CI-10977, John K. Meyer, et al. v. JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A., Individually/Corporately and as Trustee of the South Texas Syndicate Trust and Gary P. Aymes, in the 225th District Court, Bexar County, Texas ("Movants"). The Movants seek relief pursuant to the terms of the Agreed Protective Order entered by the Court in this cause on August 3, 2011. The Court finds that notice of the Motion and the hearing was properly given to all affected parties. After considering the Motion, any responses thereto, the argument and authorities presented at the hearing, the evidence

admitted at the hearing, the terms of the Agreed Protective Order at issue, and this Court's inherent judicial authority to enforce its orders and decrees, the Court finds that the Motion should be, and hereby is, GRANTED.

It is therefore ORDERED that the following deposition transcripts, and all exhibits thereto, taken in this cause, shall be disclosed to Movants by JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., subject to the terms of the Agreed Protective Order entered in Cause No. 2010-CI-10977 on November 14, 2011:

- 1. Patricia Schultz-Ormond;
- 2. Gary Aymes;
- 3. Bertram Hayes-Davis; and
- 4. H.L. Thompkins.

The referenced depositions and exhibits shall be produced to Movants no later than October 1, 2012 1 2012

Signed this ____ day of September, 2012.

THE HONORABLE JANET P. LITTLEJOHN